Remember deadline for entries is Monday, March 18, 2024 by 4:00 p.m.

CLEVELAND LIVESTOCK SHOW PARADE RULES

What is considered a Float?

A float can be a creative design and/or construction that is placed on wheels and pulled by a car, truck, horse, mule or even a person. A float is not a decorated vehicle unless a trailer is pulled by the vehicle. All decorated vehicles are encouraged to participate; however, they will not be judged as floats.

What is the difference between Commercial and Non-Commercial Floats?

The difference between Commercial and Non-Commercial Floats is that a Commercial Float is a business that has decorated their float, and a Non-Commercial Float would be churches, schools, individuals, and organizations.

Float Labeling Requirements:

Lettering must be large enough to read. It must state the business/organization name. The labeling must be placed on both sides. You will be assigned a number for lineup closer to the day of the parade, via email and or text message.

The Day of the Parade:

You must line up between 1:00 p.m. and 2:00 p.m. beside the Sanctuary Church along Travis Street. PLEASE BE ON TIME. Judging will start at 2:00 p.m., if you are not in line by 2 p.m. your float will not be considered. Winners will be contacted by the CLS committee to receive their trophy. Judging will be based on the most creative float in Commercial Float and Non-Commercial Float categories. PARADE WILL START PROMPTLY AT 3:00 P.M.

* Antique vehicles; to include vintage vehicles or collector cars and motorcycles of all types are welcome and add a great deal to the parade.

WE THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION! THE CITY OF CLEVELAND & THE CLEVELAND LIVESTOCK SHOW

Return completed entry form before Mon. March 18. Email entry form to <u>clevelandlivestockshow@gmail.com</u> For additional questions call 936-662-0116	OFFICE USE ONLY POSITION# COMMERCIAL NON-COMMERCIAL HIGH SCHOOL BAND HIGH SCHOOL DRILL TEAM HORSES	
CLEVELAND LIVESTOCK SHOW PARADE Sponsored by the City of Cleveland & the Cleveland Livestock Show		
3:00 p.m., Saturday March 23, 2024 APPLICATION FOR ENTRY Entry Deadline: Monday March 18, 2024 by 4:00 p.m. NAME OF ORGANIZATION OR BUSINESS:		
CONTACT PERSON:CELL# COMPLETE MAILING ADDRESS:		
ENTRY CLASSIFICATION (CHECK ONE)FLOATHIGH SCHOOL BANDMARCHING UNITDECORATED CAR/TRUCKHIGH SCHOOL DRILL TEAMHORSEOTHER TOTAL NUMBER OF VEHICLES IN ENTRY: TOTAL NUMBER OF HORSES IN GROUP: (NOTE: ALL HORSES MUST HAVE "PROOF OF COGGINS" AND SUBMITTED WITH ENTRY) PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR ENTRY AT PARADE IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE CONTACT PERSON:		
NAME: CELL	NUMBER:	
THE UNDERSIGNED, A REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE ABOVE DESIGNATED PARADE ENTRY, HEREBY RELEASES AND FOREVER DISCHARGES THE CITY OF CLEVELAND & THE CLEVELAND LIVESTOCK SHOW; ITS MEMBERS INDIVIDUALLY; AND ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES OF PERSONAL INJURIES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY AND THE CONSEQUENCES THEREOF RESULTING FROM PARTICIPATION IN THE 2024 CLEVELAND LIVESTOCK SHOW PARADE SPONSORED BY THE CITY OF CLEVELAND & THE CLEVELAND LIVESTOCK SHOW.		

DATE:	SIGNATURE:	PRINT NAME:
Email Address	:	